
414-01 - BATTERY, MOUNTING AND CABLES Central junction box

RANGE ROVER  (LHD) - VIN: 334434 >  (2a) (01 / 13) 60

Central junction box

NR,0.75D,1620(RSE + NO HD)

NR,0.5D,275

(IBOC NO RSE)

B,1.5D,795

RG,2.5D,385

RB,2.5D,460

RB,2.5D,4190

GU,4.0D,9330

SN,1.0D,535

R,0.5D,5175

NR,1.0D,440(RSE + IBOC)

NR,1.5D,840

GR,0.5D,1595

RW,6.0D,490

RY,6.0D,490

RU,4.0D,710

RG,4.0D,710

RW,6.0D,690

RY,6.0D,700

RU,4.0D,720

RG,4.0D,730

R,0.5D,7400

NR,1.5D,7010

GR,0.5D,7400

NR,1.5D,760

SN,1.0D,2075

RG,2.5D,3490

RB,2.5D,3490

SN,1.0D,710

SN,1.0D,635

NR,0.75D,1180

NR,0.5D,505

RB,1.5D,375

RB,2.5D,610

SN,1.0D,1482

RG,2.5D,665

RG,2.5D,490

socket (R203)
Relay-Accessory-

RELAY 1P
MINI

lighter (R132)
Relay-Cigar-

RELAY 2R
MINI

rear screen (R138)
Relay-Heated-

RELAY 6P
PCB

fog lamp (R130)
Relay-Front-

RELAY 7P
PCB

FUSE 52P

20.0 Amps

FUSE 63P

20.0 Amps

FUSE 55P

20.0 Amps

FUSE 15P

30.0 Amps

FUSE 3P

15.0 Amps

FUSE 69P

5.0 Amps

FUSE 64P

15.0 Amps

FUSE 41P

5.0 Amps

C2244-29 C2242-29

C2244-28 C2242-28

C2245-37 C2243-37

C2245-36 C2243-36

Junction box-Central (P101)

Module (CEM) (D316)
Central Electronics

VBATT4-1
Sheet4

VBATT1-1
Sheet3

VBATT3-1
Sheet2

VBATT2-1
Sheet2

Junction box-Battery (P147)

C0982-13 C0389-13

C0982-14 C0389-14

C0982-12 C0389-12

C2243-17 C2245-17

C0868-28 C0903-28

C0868-29 C0903-29

C2277-9 C2278-9

CD auto changer (F102)

Module-IBOC Radio (D430)

Audio head unit (D282)

Front-RH (A108)
Lamp-Fog-

DVD multi-changer (F200)

Module-Telephone (D261)

heater element (H100)
Rear window

Front-LH (A109)
Lamp-Fog-

Rear (V113)
Socket-Accessory-

Center (V115)
Socket-Accessory-

Cigar lighter-Front (J112)

Cigar lighter-Rear (J113)

Front (V112)
Socket-Accessory-

C0583-16

C0583-22

C0583-20

C0583-21

C3405-1
VBatt4

C3402-1
VBatt1

C3403-1
VBatt2

C3404-1
VBatt3

C0585-5

C0582-39

C0582-11

C0582-5

SJ223

C0583-27

C0585-23

C0585-21

C0582-36

C0582-30

C1354-11

C0947-31

SJ300

C3286-1

C2832-4

C3364-2

C0513-A

C2563-1

SJ912

SJ602

C0381-1

C0514-A

C3173-1

C1596-1

SJ604

C1632-2

C0350-1

C1594-1



414-01 - BATTERY, MOUNTING AND CABLES Central junction box

RANGE ROVER  (LHD) - VIN: 334434 >  (2a) (02 / 13) 61

N,1.5D,6215

GO,1.0D,5170

NY,0.75D,5720

RU,0.35D,1600

RU,1.5D,1100

PW,2.5D,3475 PW,0.5D,500

PW,0.75D,3130

N,1.5D,7895

N,1.5D,340

(13 Pin) B,1.5D,340

N,1.5D,340(NAS)

GO,0.5D,280

GO,0.5D,280

GO,0.75D,2570

RU,0.75D,730

PW,0.75D,3130

RU,0.75D,3150

N,1.5D,535

N,1.5D,535

GO,1.0D,3415

RU,0.5D,645

RU,1.0D,820

PW,2.5D,3925

RU,1.5D,7350

PW,2.5D,205

RU,0.5D,870

RU,0.5D,870

RU,0.5D,970(SDARS)

RU,0.5D,975

(TV)

FUSE 24P

10.0 Amps

FUSE 67P

15.0 Amps

FUSE 68P

10.0 Amps

FUSE 27P

10.0 Amps

FUSE 25P

10.0 Amps

Module (CEM) (D316)
Central Electronics

Junction box-Central (P101)

VBATT4-2
Sheet4

VBATT2-2
Sheet3

VBATT3-2
Sheet4

lamp (R125)
Relay-Position-

RELAY 10P
PCB

VBATT3-1
Sheet1

VBATT2-1
Sheet1

Infotainment (R249)
Relay-

RELAY 5P
MICRO

C3496-1 C3498-1

C0473-10 C0498-10

C0473-9 C0498-9

C0982-20 C0389-20

Module-Tuner-DAB (D354)

C0982-18 C0389-18

Tail lamp unit-RH (A140)

Electric Brake (D295)
Module-Trailer-

Trailer pick-up (P124)

Trailer pick-up (P124)

tail door switch (A155)
Lamp-Number plate and-

Tail lamp unit-LH (A139)

Audio head unit (D282)

Module-Headphone (D329)

Module-SDARS (F201)

Receiver-Television (D328)

display (D326)
Touch screen

module (D313)
Rear seat entertainment

interface (D436)
Module-Portable audio

C0583-12

C0585-44

C0583-11

C0582-32

C0582-25

C0582-8

SJ242

SJ146

SJ245

SJ297

SJ222

C3499-1

SJ311

SJ302

C0121-4

C1495-1

C1495-4

C0499-5

C0499-7

C2586-3

C0125-4

C2590-2

C3322-3

C3322-1

C1354-8

C2819-14

C2116-1

C2158-1

C2117-1

C2890-1



414-01 - BATTERY, MOUNTING AND CABLES Central junction box

RANGE ROVER  (LHD) - VIN: 334434 >  (2a) (03 / 13) 62

R,2.5D,2355

R,2.5D,4855

YR,2.5D,650

B,2.5D,3150

R,2.5D,4005

YR,2.5D,4005

RN,2.5D,2345

UK,4.0D,6750

K,2.5D,2230

RU,2.5D,125

R,2.5D,2345

R,2.5D,160

UK,2.5D,340

RU,2.5D,1585

RU,2.5D,2105

YR,2.5D,160

B,2.5D,1830

B,2.5D,1975

B,2.5D,1830

B,2.5D,1975

YR,2.5D,160

R,2.5D,160

14 Way

R,0.5D,1000

12 Way

FUSE 29P

20.0 Amps

FUSE 33P

20.0 Amps

FUSE 32P

25.0 Amps

FUSE 39P

25.0 Amps

FUSE 30P

25.0 Amps

FUSE 44P

25.0 Amps

FUSE 42P

30.0 Amps

FUSE 46P

30.0 Amps

FUSE 45P

30.0 Amps

FUSE 48P

30.0 Amps

FUSE 58P

30.0 Amps

FUSE 8P

30.0 Amps

Module-Driver door (D253)

Module-Rear door-LH (D405)

Module-Passenger door (D254)

Module-Rear door-RH (D406)

Front-LH (D464)
Module-Seat-

Front-RH (D465)
Module-Seat-

Trailer pick-up (P124)

module and switch pack (D488)
Integrated climate control-

seat (D412)
Module-Climate-controlled

Front-LH (D464)
Module-Seat-

Junction box-Central (P101)

VBATT2-3
Sheet5

VBATT1-2
Sheet4

VBATT2-2
Sheet2

VBATT1-1
Sheet1

C0255-1 C0752-1

C0473-7 C0498-7

C0255-2 C0752-2

C0459-13 C0336-13

C0510-26

C0510-26

C0253-2 C0751-2

C0253-1 C0751-1

C0463-13 C0322-13

C0436-26

C0435-26C0585-36

C0585-30

C0585-24

C0585-19

C0585-26

C0585-16

C0585-31

C0585-22

C0585-27

C0585-18

C0582-19
(Depl Side Step) NOT USED

C0585-28

SJ292

C3140-F

C3140-E

C1630-2

C2384-6

C0499-9

C2384-12

C2016-2

C3563-9

C3450-6

C3450-12

C2018-2

C2017-2

C2018-2



414-01 - BATTERY, MOUNTING AND CABLES Central junction box

RANGE ROVER  (LHD) - VIN: 334434 >  (2a) (04 / 13) 63

GU,1.5D,2120

GU,1.5D,2000

GR,0.5D,1100

RW,0.75D,4710

RU,0.75D,4710

GR,0.35D,3670

B,0.75D,435

B,0.75D,150

YN,1.5D,340(13 PIN)

RU,1.0D,1040

B,2.5D,795

GN,0.5D,210

GW,0.75D,1555

YN,1.5D,340(NAS 7 PIN)

NR,0.5D,2000

NR,0.5D,2120

GR,0.5D,1100

YN,1.5D,6750

GW,1.0D,6320GW,1.0D,810 B,1.0D,830

GU,1.5D,490

GU,1.5D,2470

GR,0.5D,850

NR,0.5D,975

NR,0.5D,1675

GR,0.5D,1915

NR,0.5D,795

2.00 Amps

VBATT3-2
Sheet2

VBATT1-2
Sheet3

Junction box-Central (P101)

FUSE 23P

5.0 Amps

FUSE 49P

5.0 Amps

FUSE 50P

5.0 Amps

FUSE 56P

10.0 Amps

FUSE 34P

10.0 Amps

FUSE 12P

5.0 Amps

FUSE 11P

10.0 Amps

FUSE 57P

10.0 Amps

flap-lock (R257)
Relay-Fuel-

RELAY 13P
PCB

VBATT1-3
Sheet5

VBATT4-2
Sheet2

J
Sheet5

A
Sheet7

Module (CEM) (D316)
Central Electronics

Reverse (R217)
Relay-

RELAY 15P
PCB

flap-unlock (R258)
Relay-Fuel-

RELAY 14P
PCB

VBATT4-1
Sheet1

ignition (R285)
Relay-Restraints

RELAY 12P
PCB

saver (R250)
Relay-Battery-

RELAY 11P
PCB

C0473-11 C0498-11

C0117-6 C0384-6

C3041-18 C2947-18

C2242-19 C2244-19

C2552-17 C2553-17

C2552-15 C2553-15

C2242-45 C2244-45

Electrochromic (B179)
Mirror-

Trailer pick-up (P124)

Trailer pick-up (P124)

Fuel flap (M116)
Motor-Release-

RH (A129)
Lamp-Reverse-

LH (A130)
Lamp-Reverse-

Module (RCM) (D171)
Restraints Control

Module (RCM) (D171)
Restraints Control

indicator (J214)
air bag disable
Passenger

detector (T221)
Sensor-Occupancy-

Headlamp-RH (A100)

Headlamp-LH (A101)

B

Sheet13

C0585-35

C0585-40

C0585-32

C0585-34

SJ296 SJ3

SJ219C0582-45

C0585-25

C0583-19

C0583-40

C0583-39

C0582-15

SJ282

C0698-2
REVERSE

C2586-7

C0499-8

C0472-2

C0690-2

C0445-2

C0690-1

C3223-24

C0962-1
Gold Plated

C2529-1

C1649-24

C0011-14

C0009-14

C0009-5

C0011-5

C2564-1



414-01 - BATTERY, MOUNTING AND CABLES Central junction box

RANGE ROVER  (LHD) - VIN: 334434 >  (2a) (05 / 13) 64

R,0.5D,1295

GY,0.35D,2795

LG,0.75D,1040

LG,0.5D,2725

LG,0.75D,850

GY,0.75D,1110

GB,0.5D,830

GB,0.75D,2425

GY,0.5D,460

GU,0.5D,2415

GY,0.5D,835

S,0.5D,2220

S,0.5D,270S,0.5D,190

R,0.5D,7120

LG,0.75D,1200

GY,0.75D,2285

LG,0.75D,3360

GY,0.75D,985

GY,0.5D,985

GY,0.5D,985

S,0.5D,520 S,0.5D,2155

FUSE 31P

5.0 Amps

FUSE 6P

5.0 Amps

FUSE 9P

5.0 Amps

FUSE 5P

5.0 Amps

FUSE 21P

10.0 Amps

FUSE 51P

5.0 Amps

FUSE 20P

10.0 Amps

Junction box-Central (P101)

VBATT2-4
Sheet7

VBATT1-4
Sheet6

IGN1
Sheet6

VBATT1-3
Sheet4

VBATT2-3
Sheet3

J
Sheet4

Ignition (R211)
Relay-

RELAY 16P
PCB

C0868-57 C0903-57

C0868-36 C0903-36

C2552-57 C2553-57

C0868-26 C0903-26

C2409-55 C2410-55

C0376-20 C0390-20

C3618-5 C3619-5

Clock spring (S227)

ABS module (D277)

Sport display (B186)
Illumination-Manual-

console (S350)
Switch pack-Center-

seat (D412)
Module-Climate-controlled

Sensor-Yaw Rate (T314)

angle (T274)
Sensor-Steering-

Rear (S469)
Climate control-
Switch pack-

Sensor-Rain (T204)

Speed control (D284)
Module-

Module-Parking brake (D278)

Switch-Brake pedal (S215)

C0582-43

C0585-15

C0583-10

C0585-46

C0582-44

C0582-41

C0583-8

SJ162

SJ109

SJ252

C0374-2

C3141-1

C0082-10

C2159-7

C2656-1

C0862-5

C3221-1

C1585-35

C1656-4

C0961-1

C2178-22

C0075-1

C2145-10



414-01 - BATTERY, MOUNTING AND CABLES Central junction box

RANGE ROVER  (LHD) - VIN: 334434 >  (2a) (06 / 13) 65

NR,0.5D,4750

RB,0.5D,1030

RB,0.5D,830

RB,0.5D,4770

WR,0.5D,1155(PETROL)

WR,0.5D,1155

(DIESEL)

RB,1.0H,2105(PETROL)

RB,0.75H,1695

(DIESEL)

R,2.5D,3355

K,2.5D,3355

RB,0.5D,810

PY,0.5D,1155

RG,0.5D,1755

RB,0.75D,2270

RB,0.5D,2895

PY,0.5D,625

RG,0.5D,710

RB,0.75D,2040

RB,0.5D,2895

WR,0.5D,625

RB,0.5D,2190RB,0.75D,595

FUSE 14P

5.0 Amps

FUSE 19P

5.0 Amps

FUSE 10P

5.0 Amps

FUSE 22P

5.0 Amps

FUSE 16P

5.0 Amps

FUSE 28P

20.0 Amps

FUSE 7P

20.0 Amps

Junction box-Central (P101)

VBATT1-5
Sheet7

VBATT1-4
Sheet5

IGN1
Sheet5

C2366P-6

C2366-6

C2242-24 C2244-24

C2409-57 C2410-57

C0868-43 C0903-43

C2552-5 C2553-5 C2365-6

C2242-40 C2244-40

C0868-34 C0903-34

C2411-5 C2412-5

control module (D283)
Rear differential

Air suspension (D199)
Module-

TCM and Control Valve Body (D306)

TCM and Control Valve Body (D306)

seats-Rear (D466)
Module-Climate

transmission (S228)
Selector-Automatic

module (ECM) (D131)
Engine control-

Junction box-Auxiliary (P148)

module (D204)
Transfer box control

console (S350)
Switch pack-Center-

module (ECM) (D131)
Engine control-

module (ECM) (D131)
Engine control-

C0585-42

C0585-41

C0585-29

C0583-13

C0585-14

C0585-45

C0582-40 SJ101

C3376-E

C0635-43
Silver Plated

C3376-F

C0576-28

C0867-20

C3521-2

C1320P-9

C1321-9

C2159-20

C2163-4

C1854-3

C0658-15
Silver Plated

C0635-17
Silver Plated



414-01 - BATTERY, MOUNTING AND CABLES Central junction box

RANGE ROVER  (LHD) - VIN: 334434 >  (2a) (07 / 13) 66

SO,0.75D,390

RP,0.75D,2060

U,0.5D,9085

U,0.5D,2065

RG,0.35D,9285

R,0.75D,200

RG,0.5D,200

OB,1.0D,240

1495,SO,0.5D,300

B,1.5D,505

B,1.5D,475

U,0.5D,1175

SO,0.75D,565

RG,0.35D,2615

OB,1.0D,2390 OB,1.0D,670

R,0.75D,2470

RG,0.5D,1585

RG,0.35D,570

U,0.5D,6780

R,0.75D,765

RG,0.5D,765

SO,0.75D,1980

BO,1.5D,2390

OB,1.5D,2390

BO,1.5D,1760

OB,1.5D,1790 B,2.5D,320

A
Sheet4

FUSE 38P

15.0 Amps

FUSE 43P

15.0 Amps

FUSE 61P

10.0 Amps

FUSE 62P

10.0 Amps

FUSE 1P

5.0 Amps

FUSE 36P

5.0 Amps

Rear screen (M108)
Motor-Washer-

Junction box-Central (P101)

VBATT2-5
Sheet8

VBATT1-6
Sheet8 C2411-16 C2412-16 C3105-3 C3106-3

Module (CEM) (D316)
Central Electronics

VBATT1-5
Sheet6

VBATT2-4
Sheet5

pump-Rear (R271)
Relay-Wash-

RELAY 18P
PCB

pump-Front (R270)
Relay-Wash-

RELAY 17P
PCB

C2552-22 C2553-22

C2552-23 C2553-23

C3105-6 C3106-6

C3105-4 C3106-4

C2411-40 C2412-40

C2411-41 C2412-41

Windscreen (M107)
Motor-Washer-

5.00 Amps

5.00 Amps

Passive-sounder (F233)

Instrument cluster (D107)

module and switch pack (D488)
Integrated climate control-

pressure monitoring (D360)
Receiver-Tire-

Sensor-Volumetric (T139)

plus tilt sensor (D440)
Sounder-Battery backed

panel (M380)
Fan-Cooling-Instrument

frequency (RF) (T203)
Receiver-Radio-

Sensor-Rain (T204)

Immobiliser antenna (D469)
Module-

C0008-2

C0021-2

C0583-31

LIN 2

SJ161

C0583-24

C0581-12 SJ290

C0585-37

C0582-13

SJ274C0582-46

C0583-3

C0583-2 C0008-1

C0021-1

C0520-2

C0359-1

C0359-2

C0666-3

C0666-2

C0961-2

C1630-1

C2875-3

C0674-3

C1680-1

C0230-1

C2209-1

SJ904 C0810-1



414-01 - BATTERY, MOUNTING AND CABLES Central junction box

RANGE ROVER  (LHD) - VIN: 334434 >  (2a) (08 / 13) 67

NR,0.75D,7455

RG,0.5D,1625

RG,0.5D,1175

R,1.5D,2400

YR,0.5D,2550

R,0.5D,345

R,0.5D,4065

R,0.5D,1380

RG,0.5D,170

14 Way

RG,0.5D,1045

B,0.75D,1510

R,0.5D,1035

R,0.5D,3720

RG,0.5D,150

RG,0.5D,1060

B,0.5D,1855

B,0.5D,1855

RG,0.5D,150

12 Way

RG,0.5D,4895 RG,0.5D,280

RG,0.5D,1080

RG,0.5D,3975

RG,0.5D,3580

RG,0.5D,3240

RG,0.5D,1180

RG,0.5D,240

RG,0.5D,1165

Clock-Analogue (J107)

FUSE 65P

5.0 Amps

FUSE 17P

5.0 Amps

FUSE 40P

5.0 Amps

FUSE 66P

5.0 Amps

FUSE 47P

20.0 Amps

Junction box-Central (P101)

VBATT2-5
Sheet7

VBATT1-6
Sheet7

control module (D117)
Roof opening panel

C3040-8 C2946-8

LH (S376)
Switch-Lumbar-

RH (S377)
Switch-Lumbar-

C0459-9 C0336-9

C0436-19

C0435-19

C0510-19

C0510-19

C3041-8 C2947-8

Front-LH (D464)
Module-Seat-

Rear-RH (S490)
Switchpack-Seats-

window-Driver (S477)
Switch pack-Mirror-

Diagnostic socket (V100)

Rear-LH (S489)
Switchpack-Seats-

Front-RH (D465)
Module-Seat-

Seat-Passenger (S392)
Switch pack-

Seat-Driver (S391)
Switch pack-

Keyless vehicle module (D374)

Companion (D304)

Module-Cameras (D454)

Front-LH (D464)
Module-Seat-

C0232-1

C0585-20

C0582-6

C0582-9

C0585-43

C0582-12

C0784-1

SJ239 SJ725

C0976-4

C2339-4

SJ705

SJ291

C0081-1

C0040-16

C3522-1

C3522-1

C3450-14

C0715-1

C2384-14

C2361-1

C3339-4

C2160-20

C2685-4

C3564-11



414-01 - BATTERY, MOUNTING AND CABLES Central junction box

RANGE ROVER  (LHD) - VIN: 334434 >  (2a) (09 / 13) 68

R,0.5D,1230

GB,0.35D,1875

WS,0.35D,505

WR,0.35D,2745

YG,0.5D,1155

YG,0.5D,1155

YG,0.5D,1285 YG,0.5D,895 YG,0.5D,2125

WS,0.35D,1240

WS,0.35D,795

B,0.35D,1070

UW,0.5D,3100

RG,0.75D,2730

BG,0.35D,1160

R,0.5D,1165

NU,0.35D,1725

NB,0.35D,1725

NW,0.35D,1725

YU,0.5D,645

YW,0.5D,675

NR,0.35D,1725

RU,0.35D,1405

R,0.35D,1405

RY,0.75D,9395

WP,0.5D,1705

BG,0.75D,5195

R,0.5D,9615

YW,0.35D,1715

Y,0.35D,1715

YB,0.35D,1715

B,0.35D,1715

SB,0.5D,1715

GR,1.5D,2120

B,0.5D,710 R,0.5D,6575

GR,0.75D,1240

BG,0.35D,100

BG,0.35D,100

B,0.35D,340

B,0.35D,340

Junction box-Central (P101)

and CDL Master (S370)
Switch-Hazard Warning-

control module (D117)
Roof opening panel

Module (RCM) (D171)
Restraints Control

module (ECM) (D131)
Engine control-

Module (RCM) (D171)
Restraints Control

C2410-16 C2409-16
Immobiliser antenna (D469)
Module-

Clock spring (S227)

Clock-Analogue (J107)

C2244-16 C2242-16

C0384-3 C0117-3

Headlamp-RH (A100)

switch (S100)
Lighting control

Instrument cluster (D107)

Junction box-Rear (P107)

tail door switch (A155)
Lamp-Number plate and-

open (S429)
Switch-Taildoor-

Rear (B104)
Lamp-Interior- stop (S449)

Switch-Start-

pressure monitoring (D360)
Receiver-Tire-

Front (B100)
Lamp-Interior-

column adjust (M350)
Motor-Steering

display (D326)
Touch screen

column (S365)
Switch-Steering-

C1394-8

C1394-7

SJ105C0581-5
MS CAN HI

SJ200

C1649-23

C3223-23

C0784-3

C0635-30

Silver Plated

C0580-17
LIN 3

C0580-21
ENS

C0581-9
MASTER LOCK SW

C0581-10
LIN 4

C0581-11 SJ132 C0082-9

C0232-3

C0096-1

C2209-2

C1495-3

C0615-6

C0230-12

C2022-1

C0041-11

C0041-8

C0041-2

C0041-3

C0011-8

C0041-9

C0357-8

C0581-17
START STOP SW 2

C0580-29
GUIDANCE LIGHTING IP

C0580-15
TAIL GATE REL SW

C0580-16
LOWER TAILGATE REL SWCH

C0580-7
SECURITY LED

C0580-9
GLOVEBOX RLY

C0580-24
MLS1

C0580-12
REAR FOG SW

C0580-23
MLS3

C0580-3
SBL RH

C0580-11
FR FOG SW

C0581-1
RETRACT

C0581-2
UP

C0581-3
DOWN

C0581-4
MS CAN LO

C0581-15
EXTEND

C0580-30

C0580-25
K LINE

C0580-26
MASTER LIGHT SW

C0580-28
GND

C0581-18
START STOP SW 1

C0580-1
REAR COURTESY LAMP

C0580-22

C2453-2

SJ106

C1393-3

C1393-4

C1393-2

C2819-2

C1393-1

SJ275

C0355-7

C2875-1

C2453-1

SJ294 C2453-10

C2453-11
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BG,0.75D,1170 S,0.75,2090

R,0.5D,1435

WO,0.5D,1435

BP,0.5D,1435

B,0.5D,955

WO,0.5D,2205

BP,0.5D,1155

(DIESEL)

GN,0.5D,2355

B,0.5D,1655

B,0.5D,1655

GN,0.5D,1340

B,0.5D,1430

B,0.5D,1430

NY,0.5D,1230

BU,0.35D,1520

BW,0.35D,1520

BW,0.35D,1520

YS,0.35D,1840

NP,0.35D,1520

BU,0.35D,1520

UN,0.75D,1435

NW,0.75D,1435

UN,0.5D,1435

NW,0.5D,600

UN,0.75D,1850

NW,0.75D,1850

UN,0.5D,1040

NW,0.5D,1540

NW,0.5D,1065 NW,0.5D,835

BR,0.35D,1435 (DIESEL)

BR,0.5D,1655 (PETROL)

BY,0.5D,1435

BG,0.75D,1435

SP,0.5D,2275

P,0.5D,2275

YB,0.5D,995

YN,0.5D,965

Y,0.75D,2275

PN,0.75D,2275

BW,0.5D,2275

WR,0.5D,1435

BY,0.5D,1155

(DIESEL)

SP,0.5D,1050

P,0.5D,1955

Y,0.75D,1630

PN,0.75D,1630

BW,0.5D,2580

BY,0.5D,1155(PETROL)

WR,0.5D,1155

BR,0.35D,1375

B,0.5D,1430

Junction box-Central (P101)

Switch-Bonnet (S224)
Switch-Oil pressure (S216)

C2725-16 C2724E-16

level (T220)
Sensor-Engine coolant-

module (ECM) (D131)
Engine control-

C2244-36 C2242-36

C2244-8 C2242-8

C2244-20 C2242-20

C2552-43 C2553-43

C2243-24 C2245-24

C2243-14 C2245-14

Windscreen (M105)
Motor-Wiper-

Junction-box engine (P108)

Wiper (S174)
Switch-Steering column-

Lighting (S175)
Switch-Steering column-

Initiator-Front-RH (M281)

monitoring system (D451)
Module-Battery

Diagnostic socket (V100)

Relay-Transit (R275)

C2244-55 C2242-55

C2244-56 C2242-56

C2244-6 C2242-6

C2244-15 C2242-15

and CDL Master (S370)
Switch-Hazard Warning-

C2242-32 C2244-32

C2242-34 C2244-34

C2243-40 C2245-40

C2411-9 C2412-9

C2411-10 C2412-10

C2411-33 C2412-33

C2242-51 C2244-51

C2242-52 C2244-52

C2411-49 C2412-49

C2411-4 C2412-4

module (ECM) (D131)
Engine control-

Initiator-Front-LH (M282)

Solenoid-Power steering (N147)

module (ECM) (D131)
Engine control-

fluid level (S212)
Switch-Brake-

fluid level (T168)
Sensor-Washer

Junction-box engine (P108)

C0187E-1

C0658-41
Silver Plated

C0007-3

C0147-1

C0584-24
FRONT WIPER PARK

C0584-25
FRONT WIPER ON/OFF RLY

C0584-27
FRONT WIPER FAST RLY

C0584-8
LPPR

C0584-5
BONNET AJAR SWITCH

C0584-7
COOLANT LEVEL SW

C0572-8

C0572-6

C0030-4

SJ280

C2199-1

C0040-1

C3034-1

C2199-2

C3180-1

Silver Plated

C1832-1

C0278-7

C0278-3

C0278-1

C0278-4

C0278-8

C0096-5

C0584-23
OIL PRESSURE SW

C0584-9
HS CAN LO

C0584-19
EARLY WAKE UP

C0584-21BRAKE FLUID LEVEL

C0584-10
HS CAN HI

C0584-22
WASHER FLUID LEVEL

C0584-16
SVPAS RTN

C0584-18
CRANK REQUEST

C0584-1 ELECTRO CHROMIC MIRROR

C0584-4
TRANSIT RELAY

C0584-2
FR -

C0584-3
LIN 5

C0581-26
FRONT WASHER

C0581-20
FRT WIPER/ INT SW

C0581-21
REAR WIPER SW

C0581-23
FRT SLOW SW

C0581-25
TRIP COMPUTER SW

C0581-27
REAR WASHER

C0584-15
LF -

C0584-14
LF +

SJ122

SJ121

C0581-19
HAZARD SW

C0584-13

C0658-28
Silver Plated

C0635-14
Silver Plated

C0635-19
Silver Plated

C0026-1

C0620-1

C2038-1

C2198-2

C2198-1

C0572-21
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PG,0.5D,1155 (DIESEL)
GW,0.75H,2145

(DIESEL)

R,0.5D,5910

P,0.5D,605

P,0.5D,4565

PG,0.5D,635

PG,0.5D,1885

PG,1.5D,1670

PG,0.5D,1155

(PETROL)

PG,0.5D,815

P,0.5D,840

GO,0.5D,1145

GO,0.5D,1945

GO,0.5D,1425

NR,0.5D,1120

NR,0.5D,1340

SO,0.5D,1655

B,0.5D,1655

BR,0.5D,2275

B,0.5D,8455

RY,0.5D,5575

G,0.5D,7945

NR,0.5D,1430

SO,0.5D,1430

B,0.5D,1680

BR,0.5D,2580

G,0.5D,1295

GO,0.5D,1145

S,0.5D,3240

R,0.5D,2250

GB,0.5D,1475

NR,0.5D,605 BK,0.75D,4255

GO,0.5H,2105(PETROL)

GO,0.5D,1155(PETROL)

GO,0.5D,1155

(PETROL)

GY,0.35D,350

B,0.5D,1810

B,0.5D,1810

BK,0.75D,285

BK,0.75D,285

Junction box-Central (P101)

module (ECM) (D131)
Engine control- TCM and Control Valve Body (D306)

module (ECM) (D131)
Engine control-

Switch-Brake pedal (S215)

Electric Brake (D295)
Module-Trailer-

C2244-12 C2242-12

Sensor-Pad wear (T153)

AFS control module (D276)

Junction box-Rear (P107)

C3041-13 C2947-13

C0459-16 C0336-16

C2242-11 C2244-11

C2365-13

C0463-16 C0322-16

Junction-box engine (P108)

Junction box-Auxiliary (P148)

Solenoid-Power steering (N147)

Rear screen (M106)
Motor-Wiper-

Air suspension (D199)
Module-

Module-Parking brake (D278)

C2412-34 C2411-34

C0390-21 C0376-21

C2245-18 C2243-18

C2245-28 C2243-28

C2245-16 C2243-16

Clock spring (S227) Unit-Fuel Tank (D179)

module (ECM) (D131)
Engine control-

Mat-Belt minder (D358)

locking-Driver (M236)
Motor-Central door-

locking-Passenger (M237)
Motor-Central door-

TCM and Control Valve Body (D306)

module (ECM) (D131)
Engine control-

C2411-12 C2412-12

C2366P-13

C2366-13

C0658-26
Silver Plated

C1321-1

C0635-37
Silver Plated

C0075-3

C2590-5

SJ170 C0586-6

C0586-16
IGN-15E

C0586-14
BRAKE PAD WEAR

SJ288 C2193-10

C2022-8

C0968-1

SJ263

C2038-2

C0867-13

C2178-30

C0388-2

C0576-31

C0572-15

C0572-23

C0082-6

C0584-30
HEADLAMP WASHER RLY

C0586-1
REAR WIPER PARK SW

C0584-32
SVPAS

C0586-2
AIR SUS WAKE UP

C0586-4
EPB WARNING

C0584-29
HFS RLY

SJ126

C0586-11

C0586-13

C0586-12

C0586-10
SBR SENSOR

SJ240 C0584-28
HORN RLY CONTRL

C0586-8
GND

C0114-5

C0658-31
Silver Plated

C0635-36
Silver Plated

C1320P-10

C1449-6

C1451-6

C3164-1

C0114-1
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NG,0.75D,5930

NB,0.35D,1395

NR,0.35D,1395

NW,0.35D,1395

NY,0.35D,1395

YS,0.75D,8255

UO,0.75D,8590

NY,0.75D,8590

WR,0.75D,4540

WU,0.75D,4540

YO,0.5D,9945

GN,0.5D,4750

Y,0.5D,3975

B,0.5D,5405

LGY,0.5D,5405

SP,0.75D,5930

B,0.5D,1250

B,0.5D,1250

SR,0.35D,1025

SR,0.35D,4300

SR,0.35D,585

W,0.35D,1980

R,0.35D,1980

BG,0.35D,1660

GR,0.75D,2295

NB,0.35D,1360

NB,0.35D,200

BN,0.75D,1370

SR,0.35D,3525

SR,0.35D,1800

NB,0.35D,1650

SR,0.35D,450

B,0.5D,1595

B,0.5D,1595

GR,1.5D,2000

B,0.35D,1885

B,0.35D,1885

and CDL Master (S370)
Switch-Hazard Warning-

Junction box-Central (P101)

Initiator-Rear-RH (M283)

column adjust (M350)
Motor-Steering

Initiator-Rear-LH (M284)

Unit-Fuel Tank (D179)

Upper (M255)
Motor-CDL-Tailgate-

locking-Rear-LH (M167)
Motor-Central door-

locking-Rear-RH (M166)
Motor-Central door-

Junction box-Rear (P107)

C0435-20

C0436-20

C0510-20

C0510-20

Lamp-High mounted stop (A126)

C2552-38 C2553-38

Rear-RH (B170)
LED-Door handle-

Lighting (S175)
Switch-Steering column-

Wiper (S174)
Switch-Steering column-

Headlamp-LH (A101)

switch (S100)
Lighting control

C0436-13

C0459-17 C0336-17

C0463-17 C0322-17

C0510-13

WB043

Sheet13

WB044

Sheet13

WB045

Sheet13

Rear-LH (B169)
LED-Door handle-

C0435-13 C0510-13

C0096-3C0587-21
HAZARD SW ILLUM

C0586-31
RR +

C2201-1

C1394-6

C1394-5

C1394-9

C1394-10 C0587-18
TELESCOPE POS HALL

C0587-17
TELESCOPE MOTOR HALL

C0587-1
TILT POST HALL

C0587-2
TILT MOTOR HALL

C2022-15

C2022-5

C2201-2

C0442-6

C0442-6

C0114-6

C0114-2

C0383-2

C2200-2

C2200-1

C0613-2

C0587-6
MAIN/FLASH

C0587-10
INT WIPER RLY

C0587-16
SBL LH

C0586-27
REAR WIPER RLY

C0586-28
ENG RUN FRIDGE RLY

C0586-25
LH REAR AJAR

C0586-30
RR -

C0586-26

C0586-18
RL -

C0586-19
RL +

C0586-21
FUEL TANK PUMP SENSOR

C0586-20
FUEL TANK EJECT SENSOR

C0586-23
TAILGATE AJAR C0587-8

DI

C0587-19
GND

SJ276

C0586-17
CHMSL

C0586-32 SJ281

C0009-8

C0278-9

C0041-7

C1832-7

C1832-9

C1832-10

C2335-2

C2335-2
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RU,1.0D,6390

RU,0.5D,1160

RU,0.5D,2375

RU,0.75D,1695

SR,0.35D,650

SR,0.35D,625

SR,0.35D,365

SR,0.35D,440

SR,0.35D,295

SR,0.35D,260

SR,0.35D,520

SR,0.35D,520

RU,1.0D,1040

RU,0.5D,1195

R,0.5D,1000

R,0.5D,1000

R,0.5D,1000

R,0.5D,1000

R,0.5D,1000

R,0.5D,1000

B,0.5D,1595

B,0.5D,1595 R,0.5D,1000

R,0.5D,1000

SR,0.35D,285

SR,0.35D,400

SR,0.35D,660

SR,0.35D,2805

SR,0.35D,850

SR,0.35D,2980

SR,0.35D,2660

SR,0.35D,1170

SR,0.35D,585

SR,0.35D,6970

SR,0.35D,495

SR,0.35D,1185

SR,0.35D,405

SR,0.35D,545

SR,0.35D,475

RU,0.75D,2630

RU,0.75D,2630

SR,0.35D,535

SR,0.35D,815C0868-32 C0903-32

Lamp-Glove compartment (B109)

WB045

Sheet12

B

Sheet4

WB044

Sheet12

C2334-2

C2333-2

park brake (S385)
Switch-Electric-

Sport display (B186)
Illumination-Manual-

Automatic gearbox (B165)
Illumination-Selector-

Front-RH (B168)
LED-Door handle-

Front-RH (B172)
LED-Door pocket-

Front-RH (B172)
LED-Door pocket-

Front-LH (B171)
LED-Door pocket-

Front-LH (B171)
LED-Door pocket-

Front-LH (B167)
LED-Door handle-

Front (B100)
Lamp-Interior-

Front-LH (B187)
Illumination-Vent-Outer-

Switch-Sun roof (S171)

Rear (B104)
Lamp-Interior-

WB043

Sheet12

display (D326)
Touch screen

Clock-Analogue (J107)

Front-RH (B190)
Illumination-Vent-Outer-

and CDL Master (S370)
Switch-Hazard Warning-

Rear (S469)
Climate control-
Switch pack-

Mirror-Vanity-RH (B153)

Front (B100)
Lamp-Interior-

Rear (B104)
Lamp-Interior-

Mirror-Vanity-LH (B152)

Rear-RH (B192)
Illumination-Vent-

Rear-LH (B191)
Illumination-Vent-

console (S350)
Switch pack-Center-

stop (S449)
Switch-Start-

Front-RH (B189)
Illumination-Vent-Inner-

Front-LH (B188)
Illumination-Vent-Inner-

Temperature blend (B193)
Illumination-Vent-

SJ605

C0227-2

SJ254

C2656-4

C2180-5

C2657-7

C0355-5

C1199-2

C0363-2

C0357-5 SJ157 C1200-2

SJ150

C0096-2

C2819-1

C0232-2

SJ153

SJ608 C3221-2

C0736-3

SJ243 C0357-7

C0357-1

C0355-1

C0737-3

C3184-2

C3185-2

C2159-8

C3156-2

C1295-2

C1294-2

C2453-4


